
ORDINANCE NO. 0-06-1 72 

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR TIMBERPEG SUBDIVISION 
V & FRONT STREET IMPROVEMENTS, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES: 

WHEREAS, the City of Conway needs to appropriate funds in the amount of 
$32,000 to cover cost associate for Timberpeg Subdivision and Front Street and desires to 
appropriate fund for this project. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT: 

SECTION 1. The City of Conway shall appropriate $12,000.00 from the Street 
Fund Balance Appropriation Account (02.990) to account (02.201.31 I), for Timberpeg 
Subdivision and also appropriate $20,000 from the Street Fund Balance Appropriation 
Account (02.990) to account (02.201.3 17). 

SECTION 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the 
conflict. 

PASSED this 2gth of December, 2006 

APPROVED: 

L L  
Mayor Tab Townsell 

ATTEST: 

City ClerHreasurer 

D m c # 2 i 3 8 7 -  787 
Date 61/18/2087 
08:32:47 88 
Fi led 8 Recorded i n  
Of f i c l a l  Records o f  pJ fld/ 
Faulkner County 
RHONDFI LONG 
FFIULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK 
Fees 911.80 
by D,  C -  


